Form PTO-1595 REC(	2002		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
	10-4-02		
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark 102300$	)443 Апу роскет: 41161-185298		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Antaeus Group, Inc.</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: WPS Corporation aka WPS Company		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>3051 Washington Boulevard</u>		
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger			
	City: Baltimore State/Country: MB		
Other	Zip: 21230		
Execution Date: <u>November 26, 2002</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	sution date of the application by the first named inventor is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,277,869 issued January 11, 1994		
	5,427,737 issued June 27, 1995		
Additional numbers att	5,582,793 issued December 10, 1996 ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>120.00</u>		
26694			
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Name: Venable	8. Deposit account number:		
Address: P.O. Box 34385	22-0261		
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ecount)		
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information</li> </ol>	matjon is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	December 4, 2002		
Ralph P. Albrecht, Reg. No. 43,466			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date Signat		
VENARIE Washing	gton, D.C. 20231		
PC Docs No. DC2/418871v1	s & Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231		
	PATENT		
	REEL: 013532 FRAME: 0158		

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Antaeus Group, Inc., a Maryland corporation with its principal office at 3051 Washington Boulevard, Baltimore, Maryland 21230 ("Assignor"), is the exclusive owner of the three (3) Letters Patent of the United States listed on the attached Exhibit A to this Assignment, which Exhibit A is hereby incorporated herein by reference (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, WPS Corporation, a Maryland corporation with its principal place of business at 3051 Washington Boulevard, Baltimore, Maryland 21230 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining, and as of November 26, 2002, has obtained the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patents and any and all Letters Patent of foreign countries (including, but not limited to, those foreign Letters Patent identified on the attached Exhibit B to this Assignment, which Exhibit B is hereby incorporated herein by reference) which may be or have been issued on the inventions disclosed in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under each and all of the Patents and any and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be or have been issued on the inventions disclosed in the Patents, all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, and all inventions disclosed therein, together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of each and all of the Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the exclusive use and benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns. Assignor warrants that, as of November 26, 2002, it was the sole and exclusive owner of the entire legal and equitable interest in the Patents and the inventions disclosed therein, and that it has full power, anthority, and capacity to make this Assignment to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment to Assignce on and effective as of November 26, 2002.

ANTAEUS GROUP, INC.

By:

William D. Norton, President

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

The foregoing Assignment was acknowledged before me on November  $\mathcal{L}$ , 2002, by William D. Norton, the president of Antaeus Group, Edc., a Maryland corporation, on behalf of that corporation.

Notary Public

THOMAS E. MOLONEY ATTORNEY AT LAW NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION HAS NO EXPIRATION DATE SECTION 147.03 R. C.

BA0\109794.01

PATENT REEL: 013532 FRAME: 0159 .F

\$

## EXFIBIT A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# ANTAEUS GROUP, INC. UNITED STATES PATENTS

. . .

~

	Title	Inventors	Patent Number	Issued
1.	Process and System for Biologically Neutralizing Waste Material	Glazer, Cole & Russell	5,277,869	01-11-94
2.	Process and System for Biologically Neutralizing Waste Material	Glazer, Cole & Russell	5,427,737	<b>06-27-</b> 95
3.	Process for Treating Waste Material	Glazer, Cole & Russell	5,582,793	10-10-96

PATENT REEL: 013532 FRAME: 0160 ;

#### EXHIBIT B TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# ANTAEUS GROUP, INC. FOREIGN FILINGS OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

# PLACE OF FILING: CANADA Tifle

** 1.	Title	Inventors	U.S. Patent Number	Canada Patent Number
	System for Biologically Neutralizing Waste Material	Glazer, Cole & Russell	5,277,869	2,120,254

#### PLACE OF FILING: EUROPE Tiela.

.

**	Title	Inventors	U.S. Patent Number	Europe Patent Number
1.	System for Biologically Neutralizing Waste Material	Glazer, Cole & Russell	5,277,869	0605644

#### PLACE OF FILING: JAPAN Title

**	Title	Inventors	U.S. Patent Number	Japan Patent Number
2.	System for Biologically Neutralizing Waste Material	Glazer, Cole & Russell	5,427,737	8-529718
3.	System and Method for Treating Waste Material	Glazer, Cole & Russell	5,582,793	2650784

#### PLACE OF FILING: MEXICO

* <b>*</b> 3.	Title	Inventors	U.S. Patent Number	Mexico Patent Number
	System and Method for Treating Waste Material	Glazer, Cole & Russell	5,582,793	200404

\*\*Number in Title column is same as used on Exhibit A for the underlying US Patent.

# PATENT REEL: 013532 FRAME: 0161

**RECORDED: 12/04/2002**